

Bid Tabulation															
SE Peterson Drive / SE Trilein Drive - Storm Sewer Improvements															
SE East Lawn Area Utility Improvements, Ankeny, Iowa															
February 13, 2018															
				Engineer's Estimate			McAninch Corporation			Halbrook Excavating			On Track Construction, LLC		
Item No.	SUDAS or IDOT No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
Division 2		Earthwork													
2.01	2010-108-D-1	Topsoil, On-Site	CY	970	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	970	\$5.00	\$4,850.00	970	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	970	\$22.00	\$21,340.00
2.02	2010-108-D-3	Topsoil, Off-Site	CY	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
2.03	SPECIAL	Below Grade Excavation (Core Out)	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
2.04	2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation, 6 In. Depth	SY	1,100	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	1,100	\$3.35	\$3,685.00	1,100	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	1,100	\$6.60	\$7,260.00
2.05	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Modified	SY	1,100	\$12.50	\$13,750.00	1,100	\$7.20	\$7,920.00	1,100	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	1,100	\$11.00	\$12,100.00
2.06	2010-108-L-0	Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
Division 3		Trench and Trenchless Construction													
3.01	3010-108-F-0	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
3.02	3010-108-E-0	Special Pipe Embedment or Encasement	LF	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	26	\$74.75	\$1,943.50	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
3.03	SPECIAL	Sewer Pipe Support Over Utility Line	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$646.00	\$646.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$760.00	\$760.00
Division 4		Sewers and Drains													
4.01	4010-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 48 In. Dia.	LF	150	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	150	\$241.00	\$36,150.00	150	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	150	\$233.00	\$34,950.00
4.02	4010-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 In. Dia.	LF	981	\$125.00	\$122,625.00	981	\$139.25	\$136,604.25	981	\$125.00	\$122,625.00	981	\$150.00	\$147,150.00
4.03	4010-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 30 In. Dia.	LF	212	\$105.00	\$22,260.00	212	\$95.05	\$20,150.60	212	\$115.00	\$24,380.00	212	\$125.00	\$26,500.00
4.04	4010-108-C-0	Removal of Storm Sewer, Any, 36 In. Dia. Or Less	LF	383	\$30.00	\$11,490.00	383	\$52.00	\$19,916.00	383	\$10.00	\$3,830.00	383	\$22.00	\$8,426.00
4.05	6010-108-A-0	Subdrain (Porous Backfill Only) Restore Type 1, 12 In. Wide	LF	323	\$35.00	\$11,305.00	323	\$24.75	\$7,994.25	323	\$15.00	\$4,845.00	323	\$23.00	\$7,429.00
Division 5		Water Main and Appurtenances													
5.01	5010-108-A-1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 6 In. Dia.	LF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	15	\$126.50	\$1,897.50	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	15	\$315.00	\$4,725.00
5.02	SPECIAL	Removal of Water Main, 6 In. Dia.	LF	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	15	\$56.00	\$840.00	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	15	\$27.00	\$405.00
Division 6		Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer													
6.01	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-401, 60 In. Dia. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	4	\$4,566.00	\$18,264.00	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	4	\$4,820.00	\$19,280.00
6.02	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-402, 5 ft. x 5 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	2	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	2	\$7,097.00	\$14,194.00	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$7,320.00	\$14,640.00
6.03	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-403, 5 ft. x 5 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	1	\$9,372.00	\$9,372.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,790.00	\$8,790.00
6.04	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-403, 6 ft. x 6 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$11,864.00	\$11,864.00	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,785.00	\$11,785.00
6.05	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-403, 7 ft. x 6 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$12,515.00	\$12,515.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
6.06	6010-108-E-0	Intake Adjustment, Minor	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$1,442.00	\$2,884.00	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00
6.07	6010-108-E-0	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$1,757.00	\$5,271.00	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	3	\$1,556.00	\$4,668.00
6.08	6010-108-H-1	Connection To Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$3,152.00	\$6,304.00	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$2,920.00	\$5,840.00
6.09	6010-108-H-0	Remove Manhole, Storm	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$2,166.00	\$6,498.00	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$480.00	\$1,440.00
Division 7		Streets and Related Work													
7.01	7010-108-A-0	Pavement, PCC, 8 In.	SY	1,022	\$60.00	\$61,320.00	1,022	\$65.00	\$66,430.00	1,022	\$70.00	\$71,540.00	1,022	\$70.00	\$71,540.00
7.02	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Sidewalk, Shared Use Path, and Driveway	SY	348	\$10.00	\$3,480.00	348	\$13.00	\$4,524.00	348	\$10.00	\$3,480.00	348	\$12.00	\$4,176.00
7.03	7030-108-C-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 5 In.	SY	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	300	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
7.04	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In.	SY	12	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	12	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	12	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	12	\$186.00	\$2,232.00
7.05	7030-108-G-0	Detectable Warning	SF	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	16	\$52.50	\$840.00	16	\$52.00	\$832.00	16	\$52.00	\$832.00
7.06	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 In.	SY	67	\$55.00	\$3,685.00	67	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	67	\$70.00	\$4,690.00	67	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
7.07	7040-108-H-0	Pavement Removal	SY	1,022	\$12.00	\$12,264.00	1,022	\$15.00	\$15,330.00	1,022	\$10.00	\$10,220.00	1,022	\$12.00	\$12,264.00
Division 8		Traffic Control and Signalization													
8.01	SECTION 1070	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	1	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
Division 9		Site Work and Landscaping													
9.01	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 1	AC	2	\$1,750.00	\$2,625.00	2	\$1,353.00	\$2,029.50	2	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	2	\$1,300.00	\$1,950.00
9.02	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding, Type 4	AC	2	\$1,750.00	\$2,625.00	2	\$525.00	\$787.50	2	\$550.00	\$825.00	2	\$505.00	\$757.50
9.03	9010-108-B-0	Hydraulic Mulching (BFM)	AC	2	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	2	\$3,150.00	\$4,725.00	2	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	2	\$3,030.00	\$4,545.00
9.04	9040-108-F-1	Wattles, Straw, 9 In. Dia.	LF	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	400	\$1.60	\$640.00	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	400	\$1.50	\$600.00
9.05	9040-108-F-2	Wattles, Removal	LF	400	\$1.25	\$500.00	400	\$0.25	\$100.00	400	\$0.50	\$200.00	400	\$0.20	\$80.00
9.06	9040-108-N-1	Silt Fence	LF	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	1,000	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	1,000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
9.07	9040-108-N-1	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	LF	1,000	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	1,000	\$0.25	\$250.00	1,000	\$0.50	\$500.00	1,000	\$0.20	\$200.00
9.08	9040-108-Q-2	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching (BFM)	AC	2	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	2	\$2,625.00	\$3,937.50	2	\$2,750.00	\$4,125.00	2	\$2,525.00	\$3,787.50
9.09	9040-108-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Rock	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	2	\$262.50	\$525.00	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	2	\$255.00	\$510.00
9.10	9040-108-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In	EA	18	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	18	\$194.25	\$3,496.50	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	18	\$130.00	\$2,340.00
9.11	9040-108-T-2	Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance and Removal	EA	36	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	36	\$26.25	\$945.00	36	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	36	\$28.00	\$1,008.00
Division 11		Miscellaneous													
11.01	11020-108-A-0	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$13,426.00	\$13,426.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11.02	11030-108-B-0	Solid Waste Collection	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$878.90	\$878.90	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
11.03	11060-108-A-0	Concrete Washout, Rolloff	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
Total Bid =				\$490,274.00			\$487,353.00			\$493,882.00			\$533,750.00		

Bid Tabulation
SE Peterson Drive / SE Trilein Drive - Storm Sewer Improvements
SE East Lawn Area Utility Improvements, Ankeny, Iowa
February 13, 2018

				Absolute Infrastructure			Con Struct Inc.			Vanderpool Construction			J & K Contracting		
Item No.	SUDAS or IDOT No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
Division 2		Earthwork													
2.01	2010-108-D-1	Topsoil, On-Site	CY	970	\$15.00	\$14,550.00	970	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	970	\$27.50	\$26,675.00	970	\$10.50	\$10,185.00
2.02	2010-108-D-3	Topsoil, Off-Site	CY	15	\$36.00	\$540.00	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	15	\$48.60	\$729.00	15	\$52.00	\$780.00
2.03	SPECIAL	Below Grade Excavation (Core Out)	CY	50	\$48.50	\$2,425.00	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	50	\$10.50	\$525.00
2.04	2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation, 6 In. Depth	SY	1,100	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	1,100	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	1,100	\$5.25	\$5,775.00	1,100	\$5.30	\$5,830.00
2.05	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Modified	SY	1,100	\$17.80	\$19,580.00	1,100	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	1,100	\$12.50	\$13,750.00	1,100	\$12.50	\$13,750.00
2.06	2010-108-L-0	Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$2,279.00	\$2,279.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Division 3		Trench and Trenchless Construction													
3.01	3010-108-F-0	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$2,279.00	\$2,279.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3.02	3010-108-E-0	Special Pipe Embedment or Encasement	LF	26	\$405.00	\$10,530.00	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	26	\$225.00	\$5,850.00	26	\$460.00	\$11,960.00
3.03	SPECIAL	Sewer Pipe Support Over Utility Line	EA	1	\$4,402.00	\$4,402.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
Division 4		Sewers and Drains													
4.01	4010-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 48 In. Dia.	LF	150	\$181.80	\$27,270.00	150	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	150	\$338.00	\$50,700.00	150	\$370.00	\$55,500.00
4.02	4010-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 In. Dia.	LF	981	\$100.80	\$98,884.80	981	\$165.00	\$161,865.00	981	\$213.00	\$208,953.00	981	\$226.00	\$221,706.00
4.03	4010-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 30 In. Dia.	LF	212	\$80.40	\$17,044.80	212	\$140.00	\$29,680.00	212	\$183.00	\$38,796.00	212	\$192.00	\$40,704.00
4.04	4010-108-C-0	Removal of Storm Sewer, Any, 36 In. Dia. Or Less	LF	383	\$118.40	\$45,347.20	383	\$25.00	\$9,575.00	383	\$20.00	\$7,660.00	383	\$23.00	\$8,809.00
4.05	6010-108-A-0	Subdrain (Porous Backfill Only) Restore Type 1, 12 In. Wide	LF	323	\$15.00	\$4,845.00	323	\$20.00	\$6,460.00	323	\$10.00	\$3,230.00	323	\$31.00	\$10,013.00
Division 5		Water Main and Appurtenances													
5.01	5010-108-A-1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 6 In. Dia.	LF	15	\$261.00	\$3,915.00	15	\$330.00	\$4,950.00	15	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	15	\$347.00	\$5,205.00
5.02	SPECIAL	Removal of Water Main, 6 In. Dia.	LF	15	\$46.00	\$690.00	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	15	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
Division 6		Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer													
6.01	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-401, 60 In. Dia. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	4	\$5,836.00	\$23,344.00	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	4	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	4	\$6,920.00	\$27,680.00
6.02	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-402, 5 ft. x 5 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	2	\$6,886.00	\$13,772.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	2	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	2	\$12,730.00	\$25,460.00
6.03	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-403, 5 ft. x 5 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	1	\$8,062.00	\$8,062.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	1	\$15,705.00	\$15,705.00
6.04	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-403, 6 ft. x 6 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	1	\$8,657.00	\$8,657.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	1	\$21,632.00	\$21,632.00
6.05	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-403, 7 ft. x 6 ft. (Storm Sewer, Precast)	EA	1	\$9,032.00	\$9,032.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	1	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00
6.06	6010-108-E-0	Intake Adjustment, Minor	EA	2	\$4,070.00	\$8,140.00	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
6.07	6010-108-E-0	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	EA	3	\$2,795.00	\$8,385.00	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
6.08	6010-108-H-1	Connection To Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$4,210.00	\$8,420.00	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
6.09	6010-108-H-0	Remove Manhole, Storm	EA	3	\$2,240.00	\$6,720.00	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
Division 7		Streets and Related Work													
7.01	7010-108-A-0	Pavement, PCC, 8 In.	SY	1,022	\$68.30	\$69,802.60	1,022	\$65.00	\$66,430.00	1,022	\$60.00	\$61,320.00	1,022	\$58.00	\$59,276.00
7.02	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Sidewalk, Shared Use Path, and Driveway	SY	348	\$17.40	\$6,055.20	348	\$10.00	\$3,480.00	348	\$4.00	\$1,392.00	348	\$10.50	\$3,654.00
7.03	7030-108-C-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 5 In.	SY	300	\$47.30	\$14,190.00	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	300	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	300	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
7.04	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In.	SY	12	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	12	\$68.00	\$816.00	12	\$61.00	\$732.00
7.05	7030-108-G-0	Detectable Warning	SF	16	\$36.80	\$588.80	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	16	\$42.00	\$672.00	16	\$37.00	\$592.00
7.06	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 In.	SY	67	\$63.00	\$4,221.00	67	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	67	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	67	\$48.00	\$3,216.00
7.07	7040-108-H-0	Pavement Removal	SY	1,022	\$16.50	\$16,863.00	1,022	\$10.00	\$10,220.00	1,022	\$10.00	\$10,220.00	1,022	\$9.00	\$9,198.00
Division 8		Traffic Control and Signalization													
8.01	SECTION 1070	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
Division 9		Site Work and Landscaping													
9.01	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 1	AC	2	\$1,352.40	\$2,028.60	2	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	2	\$1,650.00	\$2,475.00	2	\$1,355.00	\$2,032.50
9.02	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding, Type 4	AC	2	\$525.00	\$787.50	2	\$600.00	\$900.00	2	\$1,250.00	\$1,875.00	2	\$530.00	\$795.00
9.03	9010-108-B-0	Hydraulic Mulching (BFM)	AC	2	\$3,150.00	\$4,725.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$2,100.00	\$3,150.00	2	\$3,160.00	\$4,740.00
9.04	9040-108-F-1	Wattles, Straw, 9 In. Dia.	LF	400	\$1.60	\$640.00	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	400	\$1.60	\$640.00
9.05	9040-108-F-2	Wattles, Removal	LF	400	\$0.20	\$80.00	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	400	\$0.25	\$100.00	400	\$0.25	\$100.00
9.06	9040-108-N-1	Silt Fence	LF	1,000	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	1,000	\$1.60	\$1,600.00
9.07	9040-108-N-1	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	LF	1,000	\$0.20	\$200.00	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000	\$0.25	\$250.00	1,000	\$0.25	\$250.00
9.08	9040-108-Q-2	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching (BFM)	AC	2	\$2,625.00	\$3,937.50	2	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	2	\$2,100.00	\$3,150.00	2	\$2,630.00	\$3,945.00
9.09	9040-108-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Rock	EA	2	\$262.50	\$525.00	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	2	\$263.00	\$526.00
9.10	9040-108-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In	EA	18	\$131.30	\$2,363.40	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	18	\$132.00	\$2,376.00
9.11	9040-108-T-2	Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance and Removal	EA	36	\$26.30	\$946.80	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	36	\$20.00	\$720.00	36	\$26.50	\$954.00
Division 11		Miscellaneous													
11.01	11020-108-A-0	Mobilization	LS	1	\$39,449.00	\$39,449.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	1	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00
11.02	11030-108-B-0	Solid Waste Collection	LS	1	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
11.03	11060-108-A-0	Concrete Washout, Rolloff	EA	2	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
Total Bid =					\$538,142.20				\$552,150.00			\$619,983.00		\$688,545.50	

* Amount is based on Contractor's Unit Price listed in the proposal. Error is calculation of Quantity x Unit Price.